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BRI | FHE | BERE| ME | &XIE
[ BREE/ AR AREEERR N 169| 00813 00190| 0.0251 0.1316
q F—E>Q 169| 05662 03119| A 0.1143| 16031
adjustedq BrlEEERE AN —E>Q 169 0.7143 0.4491| A 0.1315 25313
loan égifﬁﬁwﬁg%kﬁ(E“E)/ﬁﬁ'ﬁ‘ﬂ*ﬁﬁ@ 169| 19970 05418 1.1333|  2.8901
bond f*ﬁ%ﬂﬁ(ﬁﬁ)/ﬁﬁﬁﬁ*ﬁﬁ?lﬁliﬁ*xw 169| 03086 00964| 0.1728| 05390
borrow é%;ﬁi@o){mﬂé)\ﬁ(ﬁ{ﬁ)/ AR AR EIE 169  0.2541 0.0604| 0.1752| 0.4303
capital fj}f*ﬁx(ﬂﬁgvmgﬂ%ﬁ%iﬁ]&x 169| 03605 00822| 02570  0.6241
of fﬁﬁ***’" YT~/ MMRAREEAR 169| 00522 00164| 00272 0.1066
land if*ﬁiimx"‘”/ﬁﬁ'ﬁﬁ*ﬁﬁ?lﬂiﬁxxw 169|  1.7978| 06229| 09710 34162
invland FEAEE IR E/AIARERETERZINY 169| 00055 0.0064| A 00234 0.0359
leverage EATXEE/MEELE 169 38918 1.3043 1.6982|  6.1252
reserve EAEENTBR/AIAREREETERZINY 169| 07979 0.3250|  0.4063 1.6973
sales B 1 EEOFEHFT LEHUE 169  0.0101 0.0172| A 00537 0.0570
uncer {zﬁ;g%&ﬁﬁﬁgﬁzﬁ@ﬁi%ﬁazﬁﬁo)gﬁ 169| 00106 00216 A 00618 00553
govdebt AHET (BEH) %S/ LU RGDP 169 11393 05993| 02147 2.1800
bankhold ED'?Eﬁ/AWE?%(QE'H’H)ﬁ‘ﬁﬁg/"l’yp 169| 0.1136] 00820| 00136 03620
money R—ZT#—/kLRGDP 169  0.1093| 00556  0.0531 0.2494
deposit EPNRITRE AE (AR /AIMRAREEAR 169| 23864 03429| 1.7877| 29927
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BRI | FoE | RERE| ME | &XIE
tfp Ln(TFP(1970/Q1=1)) 169| 10467 00236| 09915  1.0800
intinput Ln(FRREEA) 169| 32.7857 0.4946| 31.6039| 333534
intstock Ln(BHEEEARIYY) 169 29.4028| 09135 280240 30.8332
wage Eif1EHOTFHMENESEHR 169 08852 01328 05081 1.0204
empad ERRBRE (RO T7IT—R—XFEEA) 169 0.3278 0.1871 0.0202 0.7186
ceo & B IREN/ N ED EIE 1 EROFH{E 169 00584 00131 00360  0.0841
openindex B 5 #.%8/GDP 169 0.1640 0.0525 0.0927 0.2773
loan LnGEALESREEE AL (AE) 169| 33.0995[ 05050| 31.8794| 33.6683
bond LnGEA T EHE (BR) 169| 31.2233 1.0094| 294638 322156
borrow LnGEATZZ DMt AL (AE)) 169 310523 08900| 29.3329| 323107
capital LnGEAEEERGEERE)) 169| 314043 05970| 305734 323302
of LnGEAREF vyl aT0-) 169| 294500 05435| 282655 30.2681
land LnGEAEE LR NYD) 169| 33.0749 0.7074| 31.1440| 34.0445
invland EARE TR E/ AR RN 169| 00026 00042 A 00238 00129
reserve LnGEARERNEZR) 169 322512 1.0903| 29.8867| 33.6436
deposit Ln(ERRITRE - FEE (AE) 169| 333073 06458 31.9553| 34.1804
socialstock HEERIMY/BBERAZRFREAERR N 169 08731 0.0778| 0.7210 1.0422
GDPGAP GDP¥ ¥y 169 A 00044 00132 A 00447 00358
K Ln(REEARRYY x IRE1ER) 169| 33.3094( 06627| 31.7095| 34.0283
KG Ln(t S EXRYYD) 169| 331698 06345| 31.6058| 33.8065
L Ln(RU 7T —_R—2EEIEA) 169 252576| 00495 251380 253357
Y Ln(GDP) 169| 321603 03118 314657 325186
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0034 VECOOOOODOODODOODOOODOOOOO

Selection-order criteria
Sample: 1970g4 - 20129l Number of obs = 166
lag LL LR daf o) FPE AIC HQIC SBIC
0 481.576 3.7e-08 -5.75393 -5.72349 -5.67894
1 1793.75 2624.3 16 0.000 6.2e-15 -21.3704 -21.2182 -20.9955
2 1895.29 203.09 16 0.000 2.2e-15 -22.4011 -22.1272 -21.7262%*
3 1922.59 54.599* 16 0.000 1.9e-15*% -22.5372* -22.1416* -21.5624
4 1934.05 22.927 16 0.116 2.0e-15 -22.4826 -21.9651 -21.2078
Endogenous: tfp gdpgap kl kgk

Exogenous :

_cons

0035 OQoooooooboooobbooobooooo

Series: K-L KG-K GDPGAP TFP

Lags interval (in first differences): 1 to 2

Unrestricted Cointegration Rank Test (Trace)

Hypothesized Trace 0.05
No. of CE(s) Eigenvalue Statistic Critical Value Prob.**
None * 0.203169 84.23065 55.24578 0.0000
At most 1 * 0.163213 46.53001 35.01090 0.0020
At most 2 0.094146 16.95109 18.39771 0.0787
At most 3 0.003232 0.537412 3.841466 0.4635

Trace test indicates 2 cointegrating eqn(s) at the 0.05 level

* denotes rejection of the hypothesis at the 0.05 level

**MacKinnon-Haug-Michelis (1999) p-values
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%) mean(q)
8) mean(uncer)
" 9) mean(cf)
" (10) mean(invand)
" (11) mean(deposit)
" (12 mean(lagland)
" (13) mean(lagleverage)
" (14) mean(lagleverage?2)
" (15) mean(lagreserve)
" (16) mean(govdebt)
" (17) mean(money)
" (18) var(e.i)
" (19) var(e.loan)
" (20 var(e.bond)
" (21) var(e.borrow)
" (22 var(e.capital)
" (23) var(e.bankhold)
) var(q)
(25) var(uncer)
" (26) var(cf)
" (27) var(inMand)
" (28) var(deposit)
" (29) var(lagland)
" (30) var(lagleverage)
" (31) var(lagleverage?2)
" (32) var(lagreserve)
" (33) var(gowdebt)
" (34) var(money)
" (35) cov(e.i e.bond)
" (36) cov(e.i e.borrow)
" (37) cov(e.i e.capital)
" (38) cove.i e.bankhold)
" (39) cov(e.loan e.bond)
" (40) cov(e.loan e.borrow)
" @41) cov(e.loan e.bankhold)
" (42) cov(e.bond e.borrow)
" (43) cov(e.bond e.capital)
" (44) cov(e.borrow e.capital)
" (45) cov(e.capital e.bankhold)
" (46) cov(q uncer)
") cov(q cf)
" (48) cov(q inviand)
" (49) cov(q deposit)
" (50) cov(q lagland)
(51) cov(q lagleverage)
(52) cov(q lagleverage?)
(53) cov(q lagresenrve)
(54) cov(q govdebt)
Fit statistic

Likelihood ratio

0.56622***"0.024)
0.01064***"(0.002)
0.05223**"(0.001)
0.00553*** (0.000)
2.38637*(0.026)
1.80038*** (0.048)
3.90821***(0.100)
16.93999*** (0.766)
0.79057**(0.025)
1.13927*(0.046)
0.10931***"(0.004)
0.00007***(0.000)
0.00328**(0.000)
0.00109***(0.000)
0.00059***(0.000)
0.00035**(0.000)
0.00016***(0.000)
0.09670**(0.014)
0.00046***(0.000)
0.00027***"(0.000)
0.00004***"(0.000)
0.11691**(0.008)
0.38337+(0.041)
1.66588*** (0.130)
98.62146**(8.107)
0.10103**70.013)
0.35698**(0.024)
0.00308***"(0.000)
A0.00006** (0.000)
0.00008***(0.000)
A0.00004* 0.000)
A0.00002 (0.000)
A0.00102**(0.000)
A0.00025** (0.000)
0.00012**(0.000)
0.00037***(0.000)
0.00018**(0.000)
0.00014***"(0.000)
0.00007***"(0.000)
0.00140**"(0.000)
0.00416***70.001)
0.00026* 70.000)
0.05076***0.008)
A0.0066670.010)
0.08972*** (0.024)
0.85113** (0.181)
A0.01385* (0.007)
A0.07581*** (0.017)

Value Description

(88)
(89)
(90)
©1)
(92)
(93)
(94)
(95)
(96)
97)
(98)
(99)
(100)

cov(q govdebt)
cov(q money)
covuncer cf)
cov(uncer inviand)
cov(uncer deposit)
covuncer lagland)
covuncer lagleverage)
covuncer lagleverage2)
covuncer lagreserve)
cov(uncer govdebt)
cov(uncer money)
cov(cf inMand)
cov(cf deposit)
cov(cf lagland)
cov(cf lagleverage)
cov(cf lagleverage2)
cov(cf lagreserve)
cov(cf govdebt)
cov(cf money)
cov(inand deposit)
cov(inand lagland)
cov(invand lagleverage)
cov(inMand lagleverage?2)
cov(invand lagreserve)
cov(inMand govdebt)
cov(indand money)
cov(deposit lagland)
cov(deposit lagleverage)
cov(deposit lagleverage2)
cov(deposit lagreserve)
cov(deposit govdebt)
cov(deposit money)
cov(lagland lagleverage)
cov(lagland lagleverage2)
cov(lagland lagreserve)

chi2_ms(11)

p > chi2

0.002

Log lilelihood =

28.799 model vs. saturated

4623.5171

cov(lagland govdebt)
cov(lagland money)

cov(lagleverage lagleverage?2)
cov(lagleverage lagreserve)

cov(lagleverage govdebt)
cov(lagleverage money)

cov(lagleverage? lagreserve)

cov(lagleverage2 govdebt)
cov(lagleverage2 money)
cov(lagreserve govdebt)
cov(lagreserve money)
cov(govdebt money)

A0.07581***70.017)
A0.0015170.001)
0.00015** "(0.000)
0.00004** (0.000)
0.00227**"(0.000)
0.00640**(0.001)
0.01452"*"(0.003)
0.10519"*(0.019)
A0.00348**(0.001)
A0.00673**"(0.001)
A0.00061***0.000)
0.00004** "(0.000)
0.00375*** "(0.000)
0.00418**(0.001)
0.01106**(0.001)
0.08641**(0.009)
A0.00213**0.000)
A0.00670***(0.001)
A0.00041**(0.000)
0.00100*** (0.000)
0.00267*** (0.000)
0.00388**(0.001)
0.02642**"(0.004)
A0.00080*** "(0.000)
A0.00219***0.000)
A0.00022***(0.000)
0.11616*+(0.016)
0.23769*** (0.025)
2.02885*** (0.198)
A0.02005***"0.006)
A0.12036**70.012)
A0.00706*** (0.001)
0.46686**(0.042)
3.13105"*(0.302)
A0.09304***70.013)
A0.22650**"(0.019)
A0.02399**(0.002)
12.63973**(0.996)
A0.36788**"(0.038)
A0.72708**0.051)
A0.06346**70.006)
A2.62800*** "0.258)
A5.47097*70.378)
A 0.44885**0.038)
0.16152"* (0.016)
0.01551** (0.002)
0.02984** (0.002)

0000000 Jackknife 00000000000 0O*XOOOOOOOOO** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1
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cov(adjustedq govdebt)
cov(adjustedqg money)

cov(uncer cf)
cov(uncer inviand)
cov(uncer deposit)
cov(uncer lagland)
cov(uncer lagleverage)
cov(uncer lagleverage2)
covuncer lagreserve)
cov(uncer gowvdebt)
cov(uncer money)
cov(cf inMand)
cov(cf deposit)
cov(cf lagland)
cov(cf lagleverage)
cov(cf lagleverage?)
cov(cf lagresenre)
cov(cf gowvdebt)
cov(cf money)
cov(inMand deposit)
cov(inMand lagland)
cov(invand lagleverage)
cov(invand lagleverage2)
cov(inMand lagreserve)
cov(inMand gowvdebt)
cov(indand money)
cov(deposit lagland)
cov(deposit lagleverage)
cov(deposit lagleverage?)
cov(deposit lagreserve)
cov(deposit govdebt)
cov(deposit money)
cov(lagland lagleverage)
cov(lagland lagleverage2)
cov(lagland lagreserve)
cov(lagland gowdebt)
cov(lagland money)

cov(lagleverage lagleverage?2)
cov(lagleverage lagreserve)

@ mean(adjustedq) 0.71426*70.035) [ (55)
M) mean(uncer) 0.01064**"0.002) [ (56)
) mean(cf) 0.05223*+70.001) [ (57)
" (10) mean(invand) 0.00553*** 10.000) [ (58)
CEN mean(deposit) 2.38637***0.026) [ (59)
" (12) mean(lagland) 1.80054**+"0.048) [ (60)
" (13) mean(lagleverage) 3.90821***70.100) [ (61)
" (14) mean(lagleverage?2) 16.93999***'(0.766) (62)
" (15) mean(lagresene) 0.79057***0.025) [ (63)
" (16) mean(govdebt) 1.13927*70.046) [ (64)
" (17) mean(money) 0.10931***'(0.004) (65)
" (18) var(e.i) 0.00008*(0.000) [ (66)
" (19) var(e.loan) 0.00337***0.000) [ (67)
" (20) var(e.bond) 0.00115***0.000) [ (68)
" (21 var(e.borrow) 0.00056***10.000) [ (69)
" (22) var(e.capital) 0.00032**0.000) [ (70)
" (23) var(e.bankhold) 0.00016**"(0.000) [ (71)
" (24) var(adjustedq) 0.20047***0.030) [ (72)
" (25) var(uncer) 0.00046**(0.000) [ (73)
" (26) var(cf) 0.00027*7(0.000) [ (74)
" (@7 var(inviand) 0.00004*70.000) [ (75)
" (28) var(deposit) 0.11691**70.008) [ (76)
" (29) var(lagland) 0.38330*70.041) [ (77)
" (30) var(lagleverage) 1.66588***70.130) [ (78)
" (31) var(lagleverage?) 98.62146***'(8.107) (79)
" (32 var(lagreserve) 0.10102*+70.013) [ (80)
" (33) var(govdebt) 0.35698*** 10.024) [ (81)
" (34) var(money) 0.00308***"(0.000) [ (82)
" (35) cove.i e.loan) 0.00010*(0.000) [ (83)
" (36) cov(e.i e.bond) A0.00011***70.000) [ (84)
" @ covie.i e.borrow) 0.00006** 10.000) [ (85)
" (38) cove.i e.capital) A0.00006***"0.000) [ (86)
" (39) cove.i e.bankhold) A0.00002+7(0.000) [ (87)
" (40 covie.loan e.bond) A0.00113*70.000) [ (88)
" @ cove.loan e.borrow) 40.00020*0.000) [ (89)
" (42) covie.loan e.bankhold) 0.00011*"10.000) [ (90)
" (43) cov(e.bond e.borrow) 0.00035***'(0.000) 91)
" (44) cove.bond e.capital) 0.00017+*70.000) [ (92)
" (45) cov(e.borrow e.capital) 0.00011***'(0.000) (93)
" (46) cov(e.capital e.bankhold) 0.00006***(0.000) [ (94)
" 47) cov(adjustedq uncer) 0.00405***70.001) [ (95)
" (48) cov(adjustedq cf) 0.00574***70.001) [ (96)
" (49)  covadjustedq inand) 0.00114*70.000) [ (97)
7 (50) cov(adjustedq deposit) 0.07899**70.012) (98)

(51)  covadjustedq lagland) 0.13106*** (0.022) | (99)

(52) cov(adjustedq lagleverage) 0.21430*** (0.032) | (100)

(53) cov(adjustedq lagleverage2) 1.57592*** (0.243) | (101)

(54) cov(adjustedq lagreserve) A 0.04713*** (0.009)

Fit statistic Value Description
Likelihood ratio

chi2_ms(10) 28.259 model vs. saturated
p > chi2 0.002

Log lilelihood = 4501.8188

cov(lagleverage gowdebt)
cov(lagleverage money)

cov(lagleverage? lagreserve)

cov(lagleverage2 gowdebt)
cov(lagleverage2 money)
cov(lagreserve govdebt)
cov(lagreserve money)
cov(gowdebt money)

A0.13904***70.019)
A0.00941**0.001)
0.00015**"(0.000)
0.00004**"(0.000)
0.00227** "(0.000)
0.00640**"(0.001)
0.01452*** 0.003)
0.10519**(0.019)
A0.00348**70.001)
A0.00673**70.001)
A0.00061***(0.000)
0.00004*** (0.000)
0.00375*** "(0.000)
0.00419**"(0.001)
0.01106**"(0.001)
0.08641*** (0.009)
A0.00213**0.000)
A0.00670***0.001)
A0.00041**0.000)
0.00100*** (0.000)
0.00267*** (0.000)
0.00388*** "(0.001)
0.02642*+"(0.004)
A0.00080*** (0.000)
A0.00219**0.000)
A0.00022***0.000)
0.11617*+(0.016)
0.23769** "(0.025)
2.02885**"(0.198)
A0.02005**(0.006)
A0.12036**70.012)
A0.00706***0.001)
0.46696** "(0.042)
3.13162*** 0.302)
A0.09310*+70.013)
A0.22665*70.019)
A0.02400***(0.002)
12.63973*** (0.996)
A0.36788"*(0.038)

LA

A0.72708**(0.051)
A0.06346**"0.006)
A2.62798*0.258)
A5.47097*+70.378)
A0.44885"*"0.038)
0.16151** (0.016)
0.01551** (0.002)
0.02984*** (0.002)

0000000 Jackknife 00 0000000000*0 0000000000 *** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1

84



9/6'0 L¥6°0 I¥8°0 G/8°0 6860 2880 0180 paJenbs-y
691 691 691 691 691 691 691 suonenasqo
(9900) , o , Gwvo , (o , (sweo) , (9vro) | (2000) |
«xCBCLE OV «u€8L6L°0  xxlOZZG0  4xiBL1G60 929€L'0  ,  «l¥9SL°0 992000 Jue)suoo
(9zo0) |
«89220°0 leydeo
(21000 |
988EL0Y moJliog
(clo0) |
=l GTLL0 puoq
(€000) ]
199100 ueo|
(otoo) , (900 , (oo , (00 , (ov00) | (200°0) (800°0) (o00) |
929000 , 672000V 1GP200  , «l€8EL'0  «x00LLLOYV «9G18VE€0'0  €1G/6000  «xx90520°0 b
¥ss0) , (6L00)
€G208°0 , 90¥6.20°0 salesbe|
wero , Wsro , Gero , (oggo) , (e€0) , (80z0) , (S200)
w0LV0L'0  «aGZ9E90  4xx09/090  L¥SHYOV €8Y02°0 |, «x/lOZSC /8882000 Asuow
w00 , (“wo , (oo , (eoo , (600 , (8900) , (#000)
996200 «x9LVECOVY  LLYLOOV 1Z6V0'0  , «xx6E062°0V  «xGOVBY OV xxBIVGLEO'OY 1gepAob
(czoo) , (geoo) , (osoo) , (€00 , (sgo0) , (#8100 , (9000)
«92€900  LYOSO0Y  €89L00Y  HOEL00VY  ...VEOLEO  G9ZGL'0Y  950/6000V anlesalbe|
(cooo) , (ooo) , (soo0) , (z000 , (60000 , (sio0) , (1000)
«+81G00'0Y  .82/000  «8€6L00  «s#/220°0  99900'0Y  9S800'0Y  ZLL00O0O'OV zabelana|be
(vzoo) , Gvoo , (oo , (ez00 , (sgo0) , (6500 , (2000
«x109S0°0  «xxZVOLLOY  wxxbl€LLOY  4xGGZSTOV  .x0986€0 886600V  €8¥0L00Y abe.tons|Be|
(Gooo) , (000 , (oo , (L0 , (zoo) , (oco0) , (2000)
886200V +xx0BEL00Y  1ux8IGP0'0  4xuBSPLZ0  4xx89060'0  «xxB8602°0V  4xx2102900°0 puelbe
(go00) , (w0 , (o0 , (oo , (voo) , (0800) , (€000)
816200 «xxCl20L'0 GPZ00'0 |, «xGCSLL'OY  .B8SET'0  «Z668L'0  ZSY9Y00'0 Jisodep
(cczo) , (ese0) , (2990) , (9ego0) , (eoot) , (esi2) , (2910
€0ZVZ'0 , «+8£068°0 LI¥6L'0 |, .89GL0°) L9168 299€00Y  282Ge8L0 puejAul
(ogt'0) , oeo , (eie0) , (eeol) ,  (v980) , (99z'h) , (¥80°0)
126,00V 496ELG0  wuxlVLELLY  wuBLLEGEV  L0EBL0 | «mE€ELVTCL  xxGSLTLETO 0
(teoo) , (.o , (2o , GeL0 , (8zo) , (o9v0) , (S€00) (610°0) (¥€0°0) |
€/2800Y  ¥1G.00V 1GL000V 1Z/9L0Y 092510V V09’0 |, .8LZVBS00  G6LEE000Y  .¥ZE90'0 Jaoun
plouNueq leydes MOJI0q puoq UEO| b [ejoL JoadIpu| 102110 STGVIUVA
(2) (9) (s) (¥) (€) (@ 10913 1 (1)

r

A

|

r A

r

Oe-PPOND 00000000 DN0NONDNONONONDNDNONONONDOONONDOONONDOOONoDoOooP OO0 9% 00O

85



cov(uncer money)

cov(uncer lagsales)
cov(cf inMand)
cov(cf deposit)
cov(cf lagland)

cov(cf lagleverage)
cov(cf lagleverage2)
cov(cf lagresene)

cov(cf govdebt)

cov(cf money)

cov(cf lagsales)
cov(iinMand deposit)
cov(inMand lagland)

cov(inMand lagleverage)
cov(invand lagleverage?2)
cov(invand lagreserve)

cov(invand govdebt)
cov(iinand money)
cov(invand lagsales)
cov(deposit lagland)

cov(deposit lagleverage)
cov(deposit lagleverage2)
cov(deposit lagreserve)

cov(deposit govdebt)
cov(deposit money)
cov(deposit lagsales)

cov(lagland lagleverage)
cov(lagland lagleverage?2)
cov(lagland lagreserve)

cov(lagland gowdebt)
cov(lagland money)
cov(lagland lagsales)

cov(lagleverage lagleverage?)
cov(lagleverage lagresene)

cov(lagleverage gowdebt)
cov(lagleverage money)
cov(lagleverage lagsales)

cov(lagleverage?2 lagreserve)

cov(lagleverage2 gowvdebt)
cov(lagleverage2 money)
cov(lagleverage?2 lagsales)
cov(lagreserve govdebt)
cov(lagreserve money)
cov(lagreserve lagsales)
cov(govdebt money)
cov(gowdebt lagsales)
cov(money lagsales)

) mean(uncer) 0.01064**70.002) [ (56)
") mean(cf) 0.05223*70.001) [ (57)
" (10 mean(inMand) 0.00553**0.000) [ (58)
" (11) mean(deposit) 2.38637*** '(0 026) (59)
" (12) mean(lagland) 1.80039*** '(0 048) (60)
" (13) mean(lagleverage) 3.90821**70.100) [ (61)
" (14) mean(lagleverage?) 16.93999*0.766) [ (62)
" (15) mean(lagresene) 0.79054*"(0.025) [ (63)
" (16) mean(govdebt) 1.13927*+70.046) [ (64)
" (7) mean(money) 0.10931**"0.004) [ (65)
" (18) mean(lagsales) 0.01035*** '(0 001) (66)
" (19) var(e.q) 0.01138*+70.002) [ (67)
" (20) var(e.i) 0.00007**0.000) [ (68)
" (21) var(e.loan) 0.00326*** 10.000) [ (69)
" (22) var(e.bond) 0.00116***"(0.000) [ (70)
" (23) var(e.borrow) 0.00058*** '(0 000) (71)
" (24) var(e.capital) 0.00036***"(0.000) [ (72)
" (25) var(e.bankhold) 0.00016**(0.000) [ (73)
" (26) var(uncer) 0.00046**(0.000) [ (74)
" @7) var(cf) 0.00027**(0.000) [ (75)
" (28) var(inMand) 0.00004*(0.000) [ (76)
" (29) var(deposit) 0.11691***70.008) [ (77)
" (30) var(lagland) 0.38337**0.041) [ (78)
" (31) var(lagleverage) 1.66588+"0.130) [ (79)
" (32) var(lagleverage2) 98.62146** '(8 107) (80)
" (33) var(lagreserve) 0.10105*** '(0 013) (81)
" (34) var(govdebt) 0.35698**70.024) [ (82)
" (35) var(money) 0.00308**70.000) [ (83)
" (36) var(lagsales) 0.00030**'(0.000) [ (84)
" (37) cove.q e.i) A0.00042**70.000) [ (85)
" (38) cov(e.q e.bond) A0.0009070.001) [ (86)
" (39) cove.i e.borrow) 0.00007**(0.000) [ (87)
" (40)  cove.loan e.bond) A0.00102***0.000) [ (88)
" (41) cov(e.loan e.borrow) A 0.00020** '(0 000) (89)
" (42)  cove.bond e.borrow) 0.00037***(0.000) [ (90)
" 43)  cove.bond e.capital) 0.00018***70.000) [ (91)
" (44) cov(e.bond e.bankhold) 0.00005* '(0 000) (92)
" (45) cov(e.borrow e.capital) 0.00016*** '(0 000) (93)
" (46) cov(e.borrow e.bankhold) 0.00004 '(0 000) (94)
" (47) cov(e.capital e.bankhold) 0.00007*** '(0 000) (95)
"(48)  covuncer cf) 0.00015**70.000) [ (96)
" (49) cov(uncer inMand) 0.00004*** '(0 000) 97)
" (50) cov(uncer deposit) 0.00227***70.000) [ (98)
" (51) cov(uncer lagland) 0.00640***0.001) (99)
(52) cov(uncer lagleverage) 0.01452*** (0.003) | (100)
(53) cov(uncer lagleverage?) 0.10519*** (0.019) | (101)
(54) cov(uncer lagresene) A 0.00348*** (0.001) | (102)
(55) cov(uncer govdebt) A 0.00673*** (0.001)
Fit statistic Value Description
Likelihood ratio
chi2_ms(17) 22.883 model vs. saturated
p > chi2 0.153
Log lilelihood = 5156.9992

0.01551**70.002)
A0.00145*70.001)
0.02984*** (0.002)
A0.00380*** (0.001)
A0.00025*** (0.000)

A0.00061**(0.000)
0.00014***(0.000)
0.00004***(0.000)
0.00375**(0.000)
0.00418**(0.001)
0.01106**(0.001)
0.08641***"(0.009)
4A0.00213*** (0.000)
A0.00670*** (0.001)
A0.00041***(0.000)
0.00019***(0.000)
0.00100***(0.000)
0.00267***(0.000)
0.00388***(0.001)
0.02642*(0.004)
A0.00080**(0.000)
A0.00219**(0.000)
4A0.00022*** (0.000)
0.00002** (0.000)
0.11616*"(0.016)
0.23769***"(0.025)
2.02885**"(0.198)
A0.02006***(0.006)
A0.12036*0.012)
A0.00706**(0.001)
0.00186** (0.000)
0.46686* (0.042)
3.13108*+0.302)
A0.09304*(0.013)
A0.22651*+70.019)
A0.02399** (0.002)
0.00248***"(0.001)
12.63973*** "(0.996)
A0.36790*** (0.038)
A0.72708"*0.051)
A0.06346**(0.006)
0.00665** (0.002)
A2.62808*(0.258)
A5.47097*+7(0.378)
A0.44885*"(0.038)
0.05089** (0.014)
0.16154**0.016)

(

(

(

(

(
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0.01064*** (0.002)
0.05223"* (0.001)
0.00553*** (0.000)
2.38637*** (0.026)
1.80046** (0.048)
3.90821*** (0.100)

16.93999*** (0.766)
0.79045*** (0.025)
1.13927++0.046)
0.10931*** (0.004)
0.01035***(0.001)
0.06254***(0.013)
0.00011***"(0.000)
0.00333*** (0.000)
0.00110*** (0.000)
0.00055*** "(0.000)

0.00032*** '(0.000)

0.00016*** (0.000)

0.00046*** (0.000)
0.00027*** "(0.000)
0.00004*** "(0.000)
0.11691*** (0.008)
0.38338*** (0.041)
1.66588"*(0.130)

98.62146*** '(8.107)

0.10111*70.013)

0.35698*** "(0.024)

0.00308*** "(0.000)

0.00030*** '(0.000)

A0.00219**0.001)

0.00015*** (0.000)

0.00004*** (0.000)

0.00227*** "(0.000)

0.00640*** (0.001)

0.01452***"(0.003)

0.10519**(0.019)

A0.00348***0.001)

A0.00673***0.001)

A0.00081*** "(0.000)
0.00014*** (0.000)
0.00004*** '(0.000)
0.00375*** (0.000)

0.00418***0.001)

cov(cf lagleverage)
cov(cf lagleverage2)
cov(cf lagreserve)
cov(cf gowdebt)
cov(cf money)
cov(cf lagsales)
cov(inand deposit)
cov(iinMand lagland)
cov(iinMand lagleverage)
cov(inMand lagleverage?2)
cov(inand lagreserve)
cov(iinMand gowdebt)
cov(iinMand money)
cov(inMand lagsales)
cov(deposit lagland)
cov(deposit lagleverage)
cov(deposit lagleverage?2)
cov(deposit lagreserve)
cov(deposit gowvdebt)
cov(deposit money)
cov(deposit lagsales)
cov(lagland lagleverage)
cov(lagland lagleverage?)
cov(lagland lagreserve)
cov(lagland govdebt)
cov(lagland money)
cov(lagland lagsales)

cov(lagleverage lagleverage?2)
cov(lagleverage lagreserve)

4943.1321

(8) mean(uncer)
9) mean(cf)
(10) mean(invand)
(11) mean(deposit)
(12) mean(lagland)
(13) mean(lagleverage)
(14) mean(lagleverage?2)
(15) mean(lagreserve)
" (16) mean(govdebt)
") mean(money)
" (18) mean(lagsales)
" (19) var(e.adjustedq)
" (20) var(e.i)
"2 var(e.loan)
" (22) var(e.bond)
" (23) var(e.borrow)
" (24) var(e.capital)
" (25) var(e.bankhold)
" (26) var(uncer)
" (27) var(cf)
" (28) var(inMand)
" (29) var(deposit)
" (30) var(lagland)
" (31) var(lagleverage)
" (32) var(lagleverage2)
" (33) var(lagreserve)
" (34) var(govdebt)
" (35) var(money)
" (36) var(lagsales)
"(37) cove.adjustedq e.i)
" (38) cov{uncer cf)
" (39) cov(uncer inMand)
" (40) cov(uncer deposit)
" @1) cov(uncer lagland)
" (42) cov(uncer lagleverage)
" (43) cov(uncer lagleverage?)
" (44) cov(uncer lagreserve)
" (45) cov(uncer govdebt)
" (46) cov(uncer money)
" @7) cov(uncer lagsales)
" (48) cov(cf inMand)
" (49) cov(cf deposit)
" (50) cov(cf lagland)
Fit statistic Value Description
Likelihood ratio
chi2_ms(27) 203.354 model vs. saturated
p > chi2 0
Log lilelihood =

cov(lagleverage gowdebt)
cov(lagleverage money)
cov(lagleverage lagsales)

cov(lagleverage?2 lagreserve)
cov(lagleverage2 gowdebt)
cov(lagleverage2 money)

cov(lagleverage?2 lagsales)

cov(lagreserve govdebt)

cov(lagreserve money)

cov(lagreserve lagsales)
cov(govdebt money)
cov(gowdebt lagsales)
cov(money lagsales)

0.01106*** (0.001)
0.08641** (0.009)
A0.00214*** (0.000)
A0.00670*** (0.001)
A0.00041*** (0.000)
0.00019*** (0.000)
0.00100*** (0.000)
0.00267*** (0.000)
0.00388*** (0.001)
0.02642*** (0.004)
A0.00080*** "(0.000)
A0.00219*** "(0.000)
A0.00022*** "(0.000)
0.00002*** (0.000)
0.11616*** (0.016)
0.23769*** (0.025)
2.02885***"(0.198)
A0.02006*** (0.006)
40.12036** 0.012)
A0.00706*** (0.001)
0.00186*** '(0.000)
0.46691*** (0.042)
3.13132+**70.302)
A0.09304***70.013)
A0.22657***0.019)
A0.02400*** (0.002)
0.00249*** (0.001)
12.63973*** (0.996)
A0.36795**0.038)
A0.72708*0.051)
A0.06346*** "(0.006)
0.00665*** (0.002)
A2.62841%*+0.258)
A5.47097***0.378)
A0.44885*"0.038)
0.05089*** (0.014)
0.16163***(0.016)
0.01551**(0.002)
A0.00145* "0.001)
0.02984*** (0.002)
A0.00380*** (0.001)
A0.00025*** (0.000)

PR PR PN

N
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(10) mean(lagwage) 0.88220***| (68) cov(lagwage uncer) A0.00121***| (126) cov(q lagland) A0.00804
(11) mean(empadj) 0.32784***  (69) cov(lagwage gowdebt) 0.07345**| (127) cov(q lagresene) A0.19703***
(12) mean(lagceo) 0.05830***| (70) cov(lagwage lagleverage) A0.13622***| (128) cov(lagsales uncer) 0.00014***
(13) mean(lagopenindex) 0.16297*** (71) cov(lagwage lagleverage2) A 1.05652***| (129) cov(lagsales govdebt) A 0.00380***
(14) mean(q) 0.56622*** (72) cov(lagwage money) 0.00526***| (130) cov(lagsales lagleverage) 0.00665***
(15) mean(lagsales) 0.01035*** (73) cov(lagwage cf) 0.06406***| (131) cov(lagsales lagleverage2) 0.05089***
(16) mean(uncer) 0.01064*** (74) cov(lagwage inMand) A0.00024***| (132) cov(lagsales money) A 0.00025***
17) mean(govdebt) 1.13927***|  (75) cov(lagwage deposit) 0.08372***| (133) cov(lagsales cf) A0.00172%*
(18) mean(lagleverage) 3.90821*** (76) cov(lagwage lagland) A0.02886™*| (134) cov(lagsales inviand) 0.00001
(19) mean(lagleverage2) 16.93999**( (77) cov(lagwage lagreserve) 0.14460***| (135) cov(lagsales deposit) A 0.00439**
(20) mean(money) 0.10931*** (78) cov(empadj lagceo) 0.00108***| (136) cov(lagsales lagland) 0.00244**
(21) mean(cf) 29.45004*** (79) cov(empadj lagopenindex) A0.00114| (137) cov(lagsales lagresene) A0.00774**
(22) mean(inMand) 0.00256***| (80) cov(empadj q) A0.02511***| (138) cov(uncer govdebt) A0.00673***
(23) mean(deposit) 33.30726"**| (81) cov(empadj lagsales) A0.00025| (139) cov(uncer lagleverage) 0.01452**
(24) mean(lagland) 1.79904***|  (82) cov(empadj uncer) 0.00038| (140) cov(uncer lagleverage2) 0.10519**
(25) mean(lagreserve) 32.22799***|  (83) cov(empadj gowdebt) 0.01063| (141) cov(uncer money) A0.00061***
(26) var(e.intstock) 0.00510*** (84) covempadj lagleverage) A0.01253| (142) cov(uncer cf) A0.00441*
f (27) var(e.intinput) 0.00262***[" (85) covempad] lagleverage2) A0.31403[ (143) cov(uncer invand) 0.00001***
f (28) var(e.tfp) 0.00001***[" (86) cov(empadj money) A0.00153*[ (144) cov(uncer deposit) A0.00642**
M (29) var(e.socialstock) 0.00502***[" (87) cov(empadj cf) 0.02922+*+[ (145) cov(uncer lagland) 0.00639***
i (30) var(e.bankhold) 0.00023***[" (88) cov(empadj invand) 40.00003[ (146) cov(uncer lagresene) A0.01089**
f (31) var(e.bond) 0.01083*[ (89) cov(empadj deposit) 0.03416*[ (147) cov(govdebt lagleverage) A0.72708***
f (32) var(e.loan) 0.00163***[ (90) cov(empadj lagland) 0.02531*[ (148) cov(govdebt lagleverage2) A 5.47097**
f (33) var(e.borrow) 0.00996***[ 91) cov(empadj lagreserve) 0.04848*[ (149) cov(govdebt money) 0.02984***
[ (34) var(e.capital) 0.00167**[ (92) covlagceo lagopenindex) 0.00045***[ (150) cov(govdebt cf) 0.29132***
" (35) var(lagwage) 0.01833*[ (93) covlagceo g) 40.00264**[ (151) covgowdebt inviand) A0.00121***
" (36) var(empadj) 0.03480*[ (94) covlagceo lagsales) 40.00010**[ (152) covgowdebt deposit) 0.36200***
[ @37) var(lagceo) 0.00017**[ (95) covlagceo uncer) 40.00013**[ (153) cov(gowdebt lagland) A0.22526***
f (38) var(lagopenindex) 0.00270**[ (96) cov(lagceo gowdebt) 0.00662***[" (154) cov(govdebt lagreserve) 0.61984**
f (39) var(q) 0.09670***[ 97) cov(lagceo lagleverage) A0.01189* (155)  cov(lagleverage lagleverage2) 12.63973**
i (40) var(lagsales) 0.00030***[ (98) cov(lagceo lagleverage2) A0.09515*[ (156)  cowv(lagleverage money) A0.06346**
f (41) var(uncer) 0.00046***[ (99) cov(lagceo money) 0.00045***[ (157)  cowv(lagleverage cf) A 0.63666**
f (42) var(govdebt) 0.35698***[ (100) cov(lagceo cf) 0.00517**[ (158)  cowv(lagleverage inMand) 0.00215***
f (43) var(lagleverage) 1.66588** (101) cov(lagceo inMand) 40.00002*[ (159)  cowv(lagleverage deposit) A0.74373**
f (44) var(lagleverage2) 98.62146™| (102) cov(lagceo deposit) 0.00699***[" (160)  cowv(lagleverage lagland) 0.46604**
f (45) var(money) 0.00308***[" (103) cov(lagceo lagland) A0.00432"[ (161)  cov(lagleverage lagreserve) A 1.25136***
f (46) var(cf) 0.29366™**( (104) cov(lagceo lagreserve) 0.01193**+[ (162) cowv(lagleverage2 money) A 0.44885**
f (47) var(invand) 0.00002***[" (105)  cov(lagopenindex q) A0.00357*[ (163) cowv(lagleverage2 cf) A 5.00658***
f (48) var(deposit) 0.41463**[ (106) cov(lagopenindex lagsales) A0.00029"[ (164) cowv(lagleverage2 invand) 0.01511***
f (49) var(lagland) 0.38434**+[ (107)  covlagopenindex uncer) A0.00056**[ (165) cowv(lagleverage2 deposit) A 5.78794*
f (50) var(lagreserve) 1.20048* (108) cov(lagopenindex govdebt) 0.02912+**[ (166) cov(lagleverage?2 lagland) 3.12642**
f (51) coMe.intinput e.tfp) A0.00001[ (109) covlagopenindex lagleverage) A0.06190"[ (167) cov(lagleverage? lagreserve) A9.71119**
f (52) coMe.intinput e.socialstock) 0.00284***[" (110) cov(lagopenindex lagleverage?) A0.44312"[ (168) cov(money cf) 0.02300***
f (53) cowv(e.bankhold e.bond) 40.00031*[ (111)  covlagopenindex money) 0.00271**+[ (169) cov(money inMand) A0.00012***
M (54) cov(e.bankhold e.loan) 40.00009[ (112)  covlagopenindex cf) 0.02290***[ (170) cov(money deposit) 0.02743**
f (55) cowv(e.bankhold e.borrow) A0.00025"[ (113)  covlagopenindex inMand) A0.00010"[ 171) cov(money lagland) A 0.02392***
f (56) cowv(e.bankhold e.capital) A0.00010%[ (114) cov(lagopenindex deposit) 0.02821**+[ (172) cov(money lagreserve) 0.04632**
i (57) cov(e.bond e.loan) 0.00155***" (115)  cov(lagopenindex lagland) A0.02189"[ (173) cov(cf inMand) A 0.00091***
f (58) cov(e.bond e.borrow) 0.00524**+ (116)  cov(lagopenindex lagreserve) 0.04826**[ (174) cov(cf deposit) 0.33087***
[ (59) cove.bond e.capital) 0.00265* (117) couq lagsales) 0.00306**[ (175) cov(cf lagland) A0.10782**
f (60) cov(e.loan e.borrow) 0.00126***[ (118) cov(q uncer) 0.00140*[ (176) cov(cf lagreserve) 0.55520***
f 61) cov(e.loan e.capital) 0.00092+** (119) cov(q govdebt) A0.07581*[ 177) cov(inMand deposit) A 0.00104***
[ (62) cov(e.borrow e.capital) 0.00251***[" (120) cov(q lagleverage) 0.08972***[ (178) cov(inMand lagland) 0.00104***
I (63) cov(lagwage empadj) 0.00755**[ (121) cov(q lagleverage2) 0.85113**[ (179) cov(iniand lagreserve) A0.00185**
I (64) cov(lagwage lagceo) 0.00156***[" (122) cov(q money) A0.00151[ (180) cov(deposit lagland) A0.14221***
" (65) cov(lagwage lagopenindex) 0.00554***[ (123) cov(q cf) A0.05346***[ (181) cov(deposit lagreserve) 0.70273**
[(66)  covlagwage q) A0.02740"*[ (124) cov(q inviand) " 0.00015[ (182) cov(lagland lagreserve) A 0.24292***
[(67)  covlagwage lagsales) A0.00095"*[ (125) cov(q deposit) A0.10718**
Fit statistic Value Description
Likelihood ratio
chi2_ms(96) 1204.259 model vs. saturated
p > chi2 0
Log likelihood = 7171.1411

01000000 Jackknife 00 0000000000*0000000000O*** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1
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cov(lagwage uncer)
cov(lagwage govdebt)
cov(lagwage lagleverage)
cov(lagwage lagleverage2)
cov(lagwage money)

cov(lagwage inMand)
cov(lagwage deposit)
cov(lagwage lagland)
cov(lagwage lagreserve)
cov(empadj lagceo)
cov(empadj lagopenindex)
cov(empadj adjustedq)
cov(empadj lagsales)
cov(empadj uncer)
cov(empadj gowvdebt)
covempadj lagleverage)
covempad] lagleverage2)
cov(empadj money)

cov(empadj invand)
cov(empadj deposit)
cov(empadj lagland)
cov(empadj lagreserve)
cov(lagceo lagopenindex)
cov(lagceo adjustedq)
cov(lagceo lagsales)
cov(lagceo uncer)
cov(lagceo govdebt)
cov(lagceo lagleverage)
cov(lagceo lagleverage2)
cov(lagceo money)

cov(lagceo invand)
cov(lagceo deposit)
cov(lagceo lagland)
cov(lagceo lagreserve)
cov(lagopenindex adjustedq)
cov(lagopenindex lagsales)

cov(lagopenindex gowdebt)
cov(lagopenindex lagleverage)
cov(lagopenindex lagleverage2)

cov(lagopenindex lagreserve)
cov(adjustedq lagsales)
cov(adjustedq uncer)
cov(adjustedq govdebt)
cov(adjustedq lagleverage)
cov(adjustedq lagleverage2)
cov(adjustedq money)

cov(adjustedq inviand)
cov(adjustedq deposit)

(10) mean(lagwage) 0.88220*** (68)
(11) mean(empadj) 0.32784**  (69)
(12) mean(lagceo) 0.05830** (70)
(13) mean(lagopenindex) 0.16297***| (71)
(14) mean(adjustedq) 0.71426**| (72)
(15) mean(lagsales) 0.01035***| (73) cov(lagwage cf)
(16) mean(uncer) 0.01064***| (74)
(17) mean(govdebt) 1.13927** (75)
(18) mean(lagleverage) 3.90821***| (76)
(19) mean(lagleverage2) 16.93999***| (77)
(20) mean(money) 0.10931*** (78)
(21) mean(cf) 29.45004** (79)
(22) mean(inMand) 0.00256***  (80)
(23) mean(deposit) 33.30726*** (81)
(24) mean(lagland) 1.79960* (82)
(25) mean(lagreserve) 32.22828***| (83)
(26) var(e.intstock) 0.00500***|  (84)
I @7) var(e.intinput) 0.00278"+[ (85)
I (28) var(e.tfp) 0.00001**[ (86)
I (29) var(e.socialstock) 0.00508***[" (87) covempadj cf)
[ (30) var(e.bankhold) 0.00025*[ (88)
M 31) var(e.bond) 0.01244*[ (89)
M (32) var(e.loan) 0.00183***[" (90)
ES) var(e.borrow) 0.01004*+[ (91)
M (34) var(e.capital) 0.00160**[ (92)
M (35) var(lagwage) 0.01833*+*[ (93)
I (36) var(empadj) 0.03480**[ (94)
[ @37) var(lagceo) 0.00017=+[ (95)
I (38) var(lagopenindex) 0.00270**[ (96)
I (39) var(adjustedq) 0.20047+[ (97)
[ (40) var(lagsales) 0.00030*[ (98)
M @) var(uncer) 0.00046*[ (99)
f (42) var(govdebt) 0.35698***'(100) cov(lagceo cf)
[ (43) var(lagleverage) 1.66588***[ (101)
[ (44) var(lagleverage?) 98.62146**[ (102)
[ (45) var(money) 0.00308***[" (103)
I (46) var(cf) 0.29366**[ (104)
M @7) var(invand) 0.00002**[" (105)
I (48) var(deposit) 0.41463*+*[ (106)
M (49) var(lagland) 0.38389***'(107) cov(lagopenindex uncer)
I (50) var(lagresene) 1.20800***'(108)
I (51) cov(e.intinput e.tfp) AOAOOOO1'(109)
M (52) cov(e.intinput e.socialstock) 0.00296***'(110)
M (53) cov(e.bankhold e.bond) A0.000SS***'(111) cov(lagopenindex money)
M (54) cov(e.bankhold e.loan) A0.00015***'(112) cov(lagopenindex cf)
[ (55)  cove.bankhold e.borrow) A0.00043**[ (113)  cov(lagopenindex inviand)
M (56) cov(e.bankhold e.capital) A0.00021***'(114) cov(lagopenindex deposit)
M (57) cov(e.bond e.loan) 0.00221***'(115) cov(lagopenindex lagland)
I (58) cov(e.bond e.borrow) 0.00602**[" (116)
I (59) covie.bond e.capital) 0.00309**[ (117)
I (60) cov(e.loan e.borrow) 0.00171"*'(118)
M (1) cove.loan e.capital) 0.00120**[" (119)
I (62) cov(e.borrow e.capital) 0.00249***[" (120)
I (63) cov(lagwage empadj) 0.00755***[ (121)
[ (64) cov(lagwage lagceo) 0.00156***[" (122)
r (65) cov(lagwage lagopenindex) 0.00554***'(123) cov(adjustedq cf)
I (66) cov(lagwage adjustedq) A0.03313**[ (124)
r(67) cov(lagwage lagsales) A0.00095***[ (125)
Fit statistic Value Description
Likelihood ratio
chi2_ms(97) 1196.12 model vs. saturated
p > chi2 0
Log likelihood = 7064.8761

A0.00121***
0.07345*
A0.13622"**
A 1.05652"**
0.00526***
0.06406™**
A 0.00024***
0.08372***
A0.02907***
0.14449*
0.00108***
A0.00114
A0.01113*

A 0.00025
0.00038
0.01063
A0.01253
A0.31403**
A0.00153*
0.02922***
A 0.00003
0.03416***
0.02524***
0.04845**
0.00045***
A0.00372***
A0.00010***
A0.00013***

0.00662***[

A0.01189***
A0.09515"

0.00045+["
0.00517*+"

A 0.00002***

0.00699"[

A 0.00434***

0.01192*[

A0.01075"

40.00029*[
40.00056**[
0.02912*+[

A0.06190***

A0.44312+[

0.00271***
0.02290***
A0.00010"**
0.02821***
A0.02193***
0.04824***
0.00420***
0.00405***
A0.13904***
0.21430***
1.57592***
A0.00941*
A 0.06466**
0.00040***
A0.13888"*

0 1000000 Observed Information Matrix 000000000000
0000000*X0000000000d#*** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1
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cov(adjustedq lagland)

covadjustedq lagreserve)
cov(lagsales uncer)
cov(lagsales govdebt)
coV(lagsales lagleverage)

coV(lagsales lagleverage2)

cov(lagsales money)
cov(lagsales cf)
cov(lagsales inMand)
cov(lagsales deposit)
cov(lagsales lagland)
cov(lagsales lagreserve)
covuncer gowdebt)
cov(uncer lagleverage)

cov(uncer lagleverage2)

cov(uncer money)
cov(uncer cf)
cov(uncer inMand)
cov(uncer deposit)
cov(uncer lagland)
cov(uncer lagreserve)
cov(gowdebt lagleverage)

cov(gowdebt lagleverage2)

cov(govdebt money)
cov(gowdebt cf)
cov(gowdebt inMand)
cov(gowdebt deposit)
cov(gowdebt lagland)
cov(gowdebt lagreserve)

cov(lagleverage lagleverage2)

cov(lagleverage money)
cov(lagleverage cf)
cov(lagleverage inMand)
cov(lagleverage deposit)
cov(lagleverage lagland)
cov(lagleverage lagreserve)
cov(lagleverage2 money)
cov(lagleverage? cf)
cov(lagleverage2 inand)
cov(lagleverage? deposit)
cov(lagleverage? lagland)
cov(lagleverage? lagresene)
cov(money cf)
cov(money inMand)
cov(money deposit)
cov(money lagland)
cov(money lagreserve)
cov(cf inviand)
cov(cf deposit)
cov(cf lagland)
cov(cf lagreserve)
cov(invand deposit)
cov(inMand lagland)
cov(inMand lagreserve)
cov(deposit lagland)
cov(deposit lagresene)
cov(lagland lagreserve)

0.13029***
A 0.25503***
0.00014***
A0.00380"**
0.00665***
0.05089***
A0.00025***
A0.00172**
0.00001
A 0.00439***
0.00246***
A0.00773***
A0.00673***
0.01452**
0.10519***
A0.00061**
A0.00441*
0.00001*
A0.00642***
0.00639***
A0.01088***
A0.72708***
A5.47097*
0.02984***
0.29132**
A0.00121*
0.36200***
A0.22578***
0.61957**
12.63973***
A0.06346"**
A 0.63666"*
0.00215***
A0.74373**
0.46639***
A1.25118"
A 0.44885*
A5.00658*
0.01511**
A5.78794*
3.12836"*
A9.71017*
0.02300***
A0.00012***
0.02743***
A0.02395**
0.04630***
A0.00091***
0.33087***
A0.10822***
0.55499***
A0.00104**
0.00105***
A0.00185"**
A0.14297***
0.70234***
A 0.24445




18L°0 G660 1860 660 0660 9960 €880 6860 €660 ¥86°0 pa.enbs-y
691 691 691 691 691 691 691 691 691 691 _ |suoneniasqo
(o100) (1zo'l) (czsa)  (66L0) (osze)  (G9z0)  (869°S) () (2L (¥€0'0)
«1x9G9G6'0 0SZVEQV +wiBLLBBZEY w0ZISTEY w00VPOTVY 4y,CLLBET ¥B6ZL VY ELVLESL el PLSIELY 681680V JuejsuoD
(evo0)  (v600) (ce00) (b0L'0) (€100) (62L'0)  (2820°0) (0250°0) (21000
E62LZ0Y 9LEBO'0V xxbZ860°0 ~0E2IZ0Y LLGO00Y .8Y420Y #2100 A 0 aniasalbe|
(clo0)  (ze00)  (¥100) (Ge00) (v000)  (0€00)  (6€LO0) (¥020'0) (9000°0)
wxbOV8LOY  4u8GCGTOY  suxl€EOLOY  4anlOPOC0Y 4, x098Y0°0 ++CCL800Y ,,88G0°0V «G102°0V 82000V vcm_mm_
(2900)  (ecr0) (6v00) (s510) (Z100)  (S620)  (€1L90°0) (€2010) (92000)
wnrBELZL L xxxOVBBY L xxxLTLEB'D £xx82670C €LLL0°0V OVBYZ OV 4xE299°0 A «x9620°0 ysodap
(0920) , (0092) , (s9L0) , (€992) , (e.€0) , (0852) , (€€5v0) , (2968°0) (0020'0)
BECSY'L VL/8L OV ..950V6°L B0ETL LY ..€1G/80 92995C , L9ZL0 ) wxxlGLOE, . GLL00 ) pueiAul
(ev00) , (1600) , (6€00) , (v2i0) , (2z00) , (v21'0) , (9/20°0), (#190°0) (21000
wnnlLGYL'0 xsVBGIC'0 4xL2Z80°0 xxx099L5'0 weelL6S00Y ,,89¥8L'0 4x19G0°0 €120 L2000 0
(z6z0) , (295°0) , (90€0) , (9090) , (g€10) , (¥96°0) , (2€020) ) (9657°0) J (€800°0) .
86121 'L +x088LL'C €0960°0 , LEZLL'O ,xxx08VBY 0 xEETIE ELEOY ol VL) €0L00Y Asuow
(e000) , (0100) , (v000) , (1100) , (2000) , (€L0°0) , (S€00°0) (0£00°0) (1000°0)
xxx00CL0'0 +xL1Z20'0 +B6LE00Y ,5PIZ00Y 4xxZG800°0 xxxBLEVO0 xxxk200Y, ) 60000V ) 60000 ) zabedons|fe
(oc00) , (0800) , (€c00) , (€600) , (9L00) , (v0L'0) , (Z8€0°0) (19200) (51000
+€OVLZOY  ,00GYL'0Y 4usxCBELY'O 6IOYL'0 , ~BVELOOY wlZVESOY (,EV0C'0 16800V «xx2800°0 abedons|be
(o100 , (0so0) , (ozio) , (zs00) , (vor0) , (0z00) , (9120 , (16v0°0) ) (Ze010) ) (1zo00) , .
eP9GE00Y 1l 9BLEOY  uZVB090Y  4n8L8LE0V  1u96/G6'0Y ,,,ZGB/ L0 »l0OVEOY ,,,8602°0V T a0) 4 WIoXo) 4 1goprob
(ozz0) (9z9°0) , (Zvv0°0) (1290°0) (61100
~Z00L0°LY 16OVL'OY 26000 ) 65100V ) SEVOOY ) sojesbe
(9€00°0) )
k700 »00)s[elo0s
4 4 4 4 AONOOOV& 4 4
«x8070°0 Indupui
(0z00°0) )
. . . . 12000 . 00)s)ul
(zze0) , (6e10) , (gov'0) , (esi'0) , (z9¢0) , (v510) , (2eso) , (eovy'o) (S0800) (Zzv0) , (8e6¥'0) (9v0z’0)  (826°0) , (9620°0)
L2ELY°0 , €1/20°0 , GSZ6S'0 ,669ZL°0Y  8¥80S0 ,L6V/L'0Y  /998E'0 , «ZISO'L  ZvL0'0 86950} 96SZ0V 20600V GEBILOY  ..8190°0 Jooun
(6685°0) , ) . (8596°0) , ) . (85200) , (0920'0) , (2200) |
8160 «xBCEI'E «x9V0L'0 4G/0°0  xxx01250°0| XOpulUadobey
(eev0l) L, (18S1L2) , (98%0°0)
wa9SLEEY ) wBVGL'9, ) 92210V, . 0900¢|
(¥€00) (S6v0°0) ) (Geoo'0) (620000  (2000) |
9T OV 9100V S000Y_ .ZS000¥ 120000 [pedwo
(0z8L0) ) L (Gv9g0) , ) . (18000) , .
~EGEY'L 7190 _ +x+G650°0 abembe
(92600) , ) . (6081L0) , ) . (6€000) , .
G8000Y el LEO') 81000 [eyded
(15200 , . . (L1500) , . . (11000) , .
89200V “~ECL0V 1000V molioq
(S20°0) , . . (Sezlo) . . (1€000) , )
«E2€°0 b LGY'O w7100 ueo|
(2€€00) , P . (¥2900) , . . (#1000) , .
72610 GE900Y «xL200°0 puoq
(ce00) , (6900) , (8200) , (2800) , (¥100) , (€2v0'0) , (06100) , (¥€0'0) , (9€800) , (1¥€00) , (180°0) , (8L00°0) , .
BZBLLOY  1nB9S6T0Y  wZOESLOY . bOZOVOY ., 960G00 98900V  «l6ZLOY GY090'0  LZLL'O  .988L0V .xl€LOE0 92000V b
%00]Se00s  [epded  mouiog ueoj puog  ployjueq b [elol  j08aupul  10aiq leloL  j0eupul  joaud leloL  j0edpu  j0dd | STIEVINVA
(o1) (6) (8) (2) (9) (s) (¥) 1093 Indupui (€) 109443 Yo0)sul (2) 10943dp (1)

4 4 4

4 4 4 4

OLPPONC 0000000 DDOONDDOONDDOONONDOONDOdAL 0D000000O0bP OO o¢ OO

93



(11)

mean(lagwage)

(12) mean(empadj)
(13) mean(lagceo)
(14) mean(lagsales)
(15) mean(lagopenindex)
(16) mean(uncer)
17) mean(govdebt)
(18) mean(lagleverage)
(19) mean(lagleverage2)
(20) mean(money)
21) mean(cf)

) mean(indand)

I (23) mean(deposit)

[ (4) mean(lagland)

I (25) mean(lagresene)

D) var(e.intstock)

I (27) var(e.intinput)

I (28) var(e.tfp)

I (29) var(e.socialstock)

[ ©0) var(e.q)

M (31) var(e.bankhold)

[ (32) var(e.bond)

I 33) var(e.loan)

[ (34) var(e.borrow)

I (35) var(e.capital)

I (36) var(lagwage)

[ 37 var(empadj)

I (38) var(lagceo)

I (39) var(lagsales)

I (40) var(lagopenindex)

r 41) var(uncer)

M @42 var(govdebt)

I (43) var(lagleverage)

M (44) var(lagleverage2)

I (45) var(money)

I (46) var(cf)

I (47) var(invand)

I 48) var(deposit)

[ 49) var(lagland)

I (50) var(lagresene)

I (51) covie.intstock e.q)

[ (52) cov(e.intinput e.tfp)

I (53) cove.intinput e.socialstock)

I (54) cove.intinput e.q)

[ (55) cove.socialstock e.q)

I (56) cov(e.bankhold e.bond)

I (57) cov(e.bankhold e.capital)

[ (58) cov(e.bond e.loan)

I (59) cove.loan e.borrow)

I (60) cove.borrow e.capital)

I ©1) covlagwage empadj)

[ (62) covlagwage lagceo)

Fit statistic Value

Likelihood ratio

0.88220"*|  (63)
0.32784***|  (64)
0.05830**|  (65)
0.01035**|  (66)
0.16297***|  (67)
0.01064***|  (68)
113927 (69)
3.90821***| (70)
16.93999"|  (71)
0.10931**|  (72)
29.45004**( (73)
0.00256***  (74)
33.30726**[ (75)
1.79821*[ (76)
32.22784* (77)
0.00619**[ (78)
0.00266**[ (79)
0.00001**[ (80)
0.00506***  (81)
0.01245"+[ (82)
0.00023**[ (83)
0.01056*** (84)
0.00164**[ (85)
0.01030*[ (86)
0.00165**[ (87)
0.01833*+*[ (88)
0.03480"*[ (89)
0.00017**[ (90)
0.00030**[ (91)
0.00270**[ (92)
0.00046*+*[ (93)
0.35698**[  (94)
1.66588**[ (95)
98.62146**[ (96)
0.00308*+*[ (97)
0.29366**[ (98)
0.00002**[ (99)
0.41463*+*[ (100)
0.38519"+*[ (101)
1.21022*+[ (102)
40.00496*+[ (103)
40.00001[ (104)
0.00289**[ (105)
" 0.00226( (106)
0.00372**[ (107)
40.00021*[ (108)
40.00001[ (109)
0.00150*+*[ (110)
40.00032[ (111)
0.00260*+*[ (112)
0.00755**[ (113)
0.00156***[ (114)
Description

cov(lagwage lagsales)

cov(lagwage lagopenindex)

cov(lagwage uncer)
cov(lagwage gowdebt)
cov(lagwage lagleverage)

cov(lagwage lagleverage2)

cov(lagwage money)
cov(lagwage cf)
cov(lagwage invand)
cov(lagwage deposit)
cov(lagwage lagland)
cov(lagwage lagreserve)
coviempadj lagceo)
coviempad;j lagsales)

cov(empadj lagopenindex)

covempadj uncer)
covempadj gowvdebt)
coviempadj lagleverage)

coviempad;j lagleverage2)

coviempadj money)
coviempadj cf)
coviempadj invMand)
coviempadj deposit)
coviempadj lagland)
coviempad;j lagresenve)
cov(lagceo lagsales)

cov(lagceo lagopenindex)

cov(lagceo uncer)
cov(lagceo gowdebt)
covlagceo lagleverage)

cov(lagceo lagleverage2)

cov(lagceo money)
cov(lagceo cf)
cov(lagceo inMand)
cov(lagceo deposit)
cov(lagceo lagland)
cov(lagceo lagresene)

cov(lagsales lagopenindex)

cov(lagsales uncer)
cov(lagsales gowdebt)
cov(lagsales lagleverage)

coMlagsales lagleverage?)

coV(lagsales money)
cov(lagsales cf)
covlagsales inMand)
coV(lagsales deposit)
cov(lagsales lagland)
cov(lagsales lagreserve)

cov(lagopenindex uncer)
cov(lagopenindex gowdebt)
cov(lagopenindex lagleverage)
cov(lagopenindex lagleverage2)

chi2_ms(102)
p > chi2 0
Log likelihood

01000000 Jackknife 00 0000000000*0O0000000O0O0O*** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1

7100.54

1345.461 model vs. saturated

g20000oboobooboooboooboooobooon
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A0.00095***
0.00554***
A0.00121***
0.07345***
A0.13622***
A 1.05652***
0.00526***
0.06406***
A0.00024***
0.08372***
A 0.02854***

0.14466"[
0.00108***[
40.00025[
A0.00114]
0.00038["
0.01063[
40.01253]
I (133)
I (134)
0.02922**[
40.00003
0.03416**[
0.02541**
0.04850**
40.00010[
0.00045***["

I (142)
0.00662+**[
I (144)
A0.09515"[
0.00045***(
0.00517*+*[
A0.00002"*[
0.00699***["
40.00430"+
0.01193[

I (152)
0.00014**[
40.00380"[
0.00665***"
0.05089***(
40.00025"*[
A0.00172"[
0.00001*
40.00439"[
0.00241**[

I (162)
I (163)
0.02912**[
A0.06190[

A 0.31403*
A0.00153"

A0.00013***

A0.01189**

A0.00029***

A0.00775***
A 0.00056™**

A0.44312**

(115)
(116)
(117)
(118)
(119)
(120)
(121)
(122)
(123)
(124)
(125)
(126)
(127)
(128)
(129)
(130)
(131)
(132)

(135)
(136)
(137)
(138)
(139)
(140)
(141)

(143)

(145)
(146)
(147)
(148)
(149)
(150)
(151)

(153)
(154)
(155)
(156)
(157)
(158)
(159)
(160)
(161)

(164)
(165)

cov(lagopenindex money)
cov(lagopenindex cf)
cov(lagopenindex invand)
cov(lagopenindex deposit)
cov(lagopenindex lagland)
cov(lagopenindex lagreserve)
coviuncer gowdebt)
cov(uncer lagleverage)
cov(uncer lagleverage2)
coviuncer money)
covuncer cf)
cov(uncer inMand)
coviuncer deposit)
covuncer lagland)
covuncer lagreserve)
cov(gowvdebt lagleverage)
cov(gowdebt lagleverage?)
cov(govdebt money)
cov(gowdebt cf)
cov(gowdebt invand)
cov(gowvdebt deposit)
cov(gowdebt lagland)
cov(gowvdebt lagreserve)
cov(lagleverage lagleverage2)
coM(lagleverage money)
cov(lagleverage cf)
cov(lagleverage invand)
cov(lagleverage deposit)
cov(lagleverage lagland)
cov(lagleverage lagresenve)
cov(lagleverage2 money)
cov(lagleverage2 cf)
cov(lagleverage2 inMand)
cov(lagleverage2 deposit)
cov(lagleverage?2 lagland)
cov(lagleverage? lagreserve)
cov(money cf)
cov(money invand)
cov(money deposit)
cov(money lagland)
cov(money lagreserve)
cov(cf invand)
cov(cf deposit)
cov(cf lagland)
cov(cf lagreserve)
cov(inand deposit)
cov(inMand lagland)
cov(inMand lagreserve)
cov(deposit lagland)
cov(deposit lagreserve)
cov(lagland lagreserve)

0.00271**
0.02290***
A0.00010***
0.02821***
A0.02183***
0.04827**
A0.00673***
0.01452**
0.10519**
A0.00061**
A0.00441**
0.00001***
A 0.00642***
0.00638™**
A0.01089***
A0.72708**
A5.47097"*
0.02984***
0.29132***
A0.00121™*
0.36200***
A 0.22449*
0.61997***
12.63973**
A0.06346***
A 0.63666™*
0.00215***
A0.74373**
0.46554***
A 1.25144*
A 0.44885***
A 5.00658™*
0.01511***
A5.78794**
3.12356***
A9.71168™
0.02300***
A0.00012***
0.02743**
A0.02387***
0.04633***
A 0.00091™*
0.33087***
A0.10723**
0.55530***
A0.00104***
0.00104**
A0.00185"**
A0.14109**
0.70293***
A0.24073*
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1) mean(lagwage) 0.88220*** (63) cov(lagwage lagopenindex) 0.00554*** (115) cowv(lagopenindex cf) 0.02290***
(12) mean(empadj) 0.32784***  (64) cov(lagwage uncer) A0.00121***] (116) cov(lagopenindex inviand) A0.00010***
(13) mean(lagceo) 0.05830*** (65) cov(lagwage govdebt) 0.07345**( (117) cow(lagopenindex deposit) 0.02821**
(14) mean(lagsales) 0.01035***  (66) cov(lagwage lagleverage) A0.13622***] (118) cov(lagopenindex lagland) A0.02188***
(15) mean(lagopenindex) 0.16297***  (67) cov(lagwage lagleverage2) A 1.05652***| (119) cov(lagopenindex lagreserve) 0.04827**
(16) mean(uncer) 0.01064***  (68) cov(lagwage money) 0.00526***( (120) cov(uncer govdebt) A0.00673***
17) mean(govdebt) 1.13927***|  (69) cov(lagwage cf) 0.06406***( (121) cov(uncer lagleverage) 0.01452**
(18) mean(lagleverage) 3.90821*** (70) cov(lagwage inMand) A0.00024***| (122) coviuncer lagleverage2) 0.10519***
(19) mean(lagleverage2) 16.93999***|  (71) cov(lagwage deposit) 0.08372***[ (123) cov(uncer money) A0.00061***
(20) mean(money) 0.10931** (72) cov(lagwage lagland) A0.02877***| (124) cov(uncer cf) A0.00441**
21) mean(cf) 29.45004***| (73) cov(lagwage lagresene) 0.14462**( (125) cov(uncer inMand) 0.00001*
(22) mean(inMand) 0.00256***  (74) coviempadj lagceo) 0.00108***[ (126) cov(uncer deposit) A0.00642***
(23) mean(deposit) 33.30726*** (75) coviempadj lagsales) A0.00025| (127) cov(uncer lagland) 0.00639***
(24) mean(lagland) 1.79882***|  (76) covempadj lagopenindex) A0.00114| (128) cov(uncer lagreserve) A0.01089***
(25) mean(lagreserve) 32.22794** (77) cov(empadj uncer) 0.00038| (129) cov(gowdebt lagleverage) A0.72708***
(26) var(e.intstock) 0.00520***  (78) covempad]j govdebt) 0.01063| (130) cov(gowvdebt lagleverage2) A5.47097**
27) var(e.intinput) 0.00257***  (79) coviempadj lagleverage) A0.01253| (131) cov(govdebt money) 0.02984***
(28) var(e.tfp) 0.00001***[  (80) coviempadj lagleverage2) A0.31403**| (132) cov(gowdebt cf) 0.29132***
(29) var(e.socialstock) 0.00492*** (81) coviempadj money) A0.00153*| (133) cov(gowdebt invand) A0.00121***
(30) var(e.adjustedq) 0.08192*** (82) coviempadj cf) 0.02922***( (134) cov(gowdebt deposit) 0.36200**
(31) var(e.bankhold) 0.00024***  (83) coviempadj inMand) A0.00003| (135) cov(gowdebt lagland) A 0.22506***
(32) var(e.bond) 0.01206*** (84) coviempadj deposit) 0.03416***[ (136) cov(gowvdebt lagreserve) 0.61989**
(33) var(e.loan) 0.00185***  (85) covempadj lagland) 0.02534***[ (137) cov(lagleverage lagleverage2) 12.63973**
(34) var(e.borrow) 0.01053*** (86) covempadj lagresene) 0.04849***( (138) cov(lagleverage money) A0.06346**
(35) var(e.capital) 0.00153*** (87) coMlagceo lagsales) A0.00010***| (139) cov(lagleverage cf) A0.63666**
(36) var(lagwage) 0.01833*** (88) cov(lagceo lagopenindex) 0.00045***( (140) cov(lagleverage inMand) 0.00215**
37) var(empadj) 0.03480*** (89) coMlagceo uncer) A0.00013**| (141) coM(lagleverage deposit) A0Q.74373***
(38) var(lagceo) 0.00017***[  (90) covlagceo govdebt) 0.00662***( (142) cov(lagleverage lagland) 0.46591**
(39) var(lagsales) 0.00030***[  (91) cov(lagceo lagleverage) A0.01189***| (143) cov(lagleverage lagreserve) A 1.25139**
(40) var(lagopenindex) 0.00270***[  (92) cov(lagceo lagleverage?) A0.09515***| (144)  cov(lagleverage2 money) A 0.44885***
(41) var(uncer) 0.00046***| (93) cov(lagceo money) 0.00045***| (145)  cov(lagleverage2 cf) A 5.00658***
r 42) var(gowdebt) 0.35698**[ (94) covlagceo cf) 0.00517*[ (146)  cov(lagleverage2 invand) 0.01511**
I (43) var(lagleverage) 1.66588** (95) covlagceo inMand) A0.00002*[ (147)  cov(lagleverage2 deposit) A5.78794**
I (44) var(lagleverage2) 98.62146** (96) cov(lagceo deposit) 0.00699***[" (148)  cov(lagleverage?2 lagland) 3.12566**
I (45) var(money) 0.00308***[" 97) cov(lagceo lagland) A0.00432+[ (149)  cov(lagleverage? lagreserve) A9.71136**
I (46) var(cf) 0.29366*** (98) coMlagceo lagreserve) 0.01193**[ (150) cov(money cf) 0.02300**
M (47) var(inand) 0.00002*** (99) cov(lagsales lagopenindex) A0.00029"[ (151) cov(money inMand) A0.00012%**
[ 8) var(deposit) 0.41463*[" (100) covlagsales uncer) 0.00014* (152) covmoney deposit) 0.02743***
[ 49) var(lagland) 0.38455*[ (101) covlagsales govdebt) 4000380 (153) covmoney lagland) 40.02390**
M (50) var(lagreserve) 1.20974* (102) cov(lagsales lagleverage) 0.00665**[ (154) cov(money lagresene) 0.04632**
I (51) covie.intstock e.adjustedq) A0.00429*[ (103) cov(lagsales lagleverage2) 0.05089*[ (155) cov(cf inMand) A0.00091***
I (52) cove.intinput e.tfp) " 0.00002[ (104) cov(lagsales money) A0.00025"[ (156) cov(cf deposit) 0.33087***
I (53) cove.intinput e.adjustedq) A0.00006*[ (105) cov(lagsales cf) A0.00172"[ (157) cov(cf lagland) A0.10767**
I (564) cowvie.socialstock e.adjustedq) 0.01233***[ (106) cov(lagsales inviand) " 0.00001[ (158) cov(cf lagresene) 0.55524**
I (55) cov(e.bankhold e.bond) A0.00029"[ (107) cov(lagsales deposit) A0.00439"[ (159) cov(inMand deposit) A0.00104**
I (56) cov(e.bankhold e.capital) 40.00008* (108) cov(lagsales lagland) 0.00243*[ (160) cov(inMand lagland) 0.00104***
r (57) covie.bond e.loan) 0.00213**[ (109) cov(lagsales lagresene) 40.00775*[ (161) cov(inMand lagresene) A0.00185***
I (58) cove.loan e.borrow) A0.00035[ (110)  cov(lagopenindex uncer) A0.00056*[ (162) cov(deposit lagland) A0.14191**
r (59) cov(e.borrow e.capital) 0.00251**[ (111)  cov(lagopenindex govdebt) 0.02912**[ (163) cov(deposit lagreserve) 0.70280***
I (60) cov(lagwage empadj) 0.00755**[ (112)  cov(lagopenindex lagleverage) A0.06190"[ (164) cov(lagland lagreserve) A0.24232**
I 61) cov(lagwage lagceo) 0.00156**[ (113) cov(lagopenindex lagleverage2) A0.44312%*
I (62) cov(lagwage lagsales) A0.00095**[ (114)  cov(lagopenindex money) 0.00271***
Fit statistic Value Description

Likelihood ratio
chi2_ms(103) 1436.289 model vs. saturated
p > chi2 0

Log likelihood

6944.7918

0 1000000 Observed Information Matrix 000000000000
000000O0*00000o00ood*** p<0.01, ** p<0.05, * p<0.1
Og20000000000000000000O000O
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0057 VECOOODODOOOO

(HRERBAZE #0) Coint1 Coint2
K/Lt—] 1 0
KG/L 0 1
TP A36.23334 45.93222
e (7.52652) %+ | (43.87550)
A2542872 173.39240
DPGAP._
CDPGAP:, (5.25549) *x* | (30.63660) %xx*
TrendIB 0.00242 A0.00720
E#IE 29.54961 A 4653304
(1RERBAZE %) AK/L, AKG/L, ATFP, /IGDPGAP,
Coint 1 A0.02648 0.04543 A0.00048 A0.01576
(0.01178) sk (0.01037) sk (0.00145) (0.00501) sk
Coint? A0.00329 0.00755 A0.00024 A0.00386
(0.00198) * (0.00174) sk (0.00024) (0.00084) **x
KL A0.11496 0.12926 0.03764 0.21269
! (0.29347) (0.25849) (0.03620) (0.12481) *
K/L 0.90961 A0.52258 A0.02888 0.06152
2 (0.27628) %% (0.24335) s (0.03408) (0.1175)
KG/L A0.36887 0.64591 0.12375 0.01814
1 (0.38530) (0.33937) * (0.04753) *%% (0.16386)
KG/L 1.00414 A051886 A0.04536 0.08006
2 (0.36576) %% (0.32216) (0.04512) (0.15555)
ATFP A0.60588 0.21523 A0.15867 0.26899
i (0.74602) (0.65710) (0.09203) * (0.31727)
ATFP A0.29085 0.15849 A0.10263 0.09276
i (0.69285) (0.61027) (0.08547) (0.29466)
A0.13610 0.44605 0.18370 0.01626
GDPGAP,_
4 ! (0.38671) (0.34061) (0.04770) %% (0.16446)
0.65431 A0.39229 A0.02899 0.21157
GDPGAP,_
4 i (0.35792) * (0.31526) (0.04415) (0.15222)
FUURIE A0.00003 A0.00009 A0.00001 0.00006
(0.00006) (0.00005) * (0.00001) (0.00002) %
T 0.00559 0.01258 0.00096 A0.00895
(0.00794) (0.00700) (0.00098) (0.00338)
BHEBEFRERE 0.359 0.335 0.283 0.367
ElRDARE 0.014 0.012 0.002 0.006
Fi& 9.408 8.544 6.935 9.692
ST HY AR 166 166 166 166

* p<0.1, ** p<0.05, ***x p<0.01
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00 59 Sequence of events in Mexico, East Asia and Argentina

Deterioration in

Banks’ Balance Sheets

Increase in

Interest Rates

Stock Market

Decline

l_

Increase in

Uncertainly

1 3

Adverse Selection and Moral

Hazard Problems Worsen

Fiscal

Imbalances

Foreign Exchange

Crisis

Adverse Selection and Moral

Hazard Problems Worsen

Economic Activity

Declines

Banking

Crisis

Adverse Selection and Moral

Hazard Problems Worsen

n n nl

0 O O O Mishkin (2006)

Economic Activity

Declines
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